Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-B(6)-1/2015(Part), Dated Shimla-171002, the

13th July, 2015.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the transfers and postings of the following H.P. Administrative Service Officers, with immediate effect, in the public interest:-

- 1. Shri Neeraj Kumar, HPAS (1998), State Project Director, Sarv Shiksha Abhiyaan, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, as Additional Director, Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 2. Shri Ghanshyam Chand, HPAS (2005), Additional Director, Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, as State Project Director, Sarv Shiksha Abhiyaan, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.

By Order

Parthasarathi Mitra Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171002, the Copy to:-

13th July, 2015.

- 1. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 2. The Additional Chief Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- **3.** The FC-cum-Additional Chief Secretary (Revenue) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 4. All the Principal Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 5. The Pr. Private Secretary to Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla-2.
- 6. The Director, Higher & Elementary Education, H.P., Shimla-1.
- 7. The Director, H.P. Institute of Public Administration, Fairlawns, Shimla-171012.

8. All the Officers concerned (By Name) for immediate compliance.

9. The Sr. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary to the Govt. of HP, Shimla-171002.

10. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171002, 11. Personal files/Guard files/Spare copies.

(Dr. Man/Singh) Additional Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. Ph. No. 0177-2622686 Email: persbr4-hp@nic.in